Wall Station Switch Guide
™
The Next Generation of Lighting Control
Vol. 1 - April 2020
Table of Contents
NXSW-ORLO (On/Raise/Lower/Off )
NXSW-SS (Scene Switch)
NXSW-OO (On/Off )

12 NX DISTRIBUTED INTELLIGENCE™ 13HUBBELLCONTROLSOLUTIONS.COM
Catalog No. Descriptor Colors
Area Controllers
NXAC-120 NX Area Controller, NEMA 1, HubbNET™, BACnet®, 120 volt Gray
Network Bridges
NXHNB2 NX network bridge module Blue
Room Controllers
NXRC-1R-UNV NX Room Controller, 1 relay, universal voltage (120-347VAC) Blue
NXRC-2R-UNV NX Room Controller, 2 relay, universal voltage (120-347VAC) Blue
NXRC2-1RD NX Room Controller, 1 relay, 0-10V dimming, power monitoring, universal voltage (120-347VAC) Blue
NXRC2-2RD NX Room Controller, 2 Relay, 0-10V dimming, power monitoring, universal voltage (120-347VAC) Blue
NXRC-UL924-UNV NX Emergency Lighting Room Controller, one single pole relay, one 0-10 dimmer, one color control channel (120-347VAC) Red
Lighting Control Panels
NXP08-2-083L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 8 relay capacity, 8-30A /1P latching relays, surface mount Gray
NXP08-2-043L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 8 relay capacity, 4-30A /1P latching relays, 4 relay spaces, surface mount Gray
NXP16-2-163L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 16 relay capacity, 16-30A /1P latching relays, surface mount Gray
NXP16-2-083L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 16 relay capacity, 8-30A /1P latching relays, 8 relay spaces, surface mount Gray
NXP24-2-243L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 24 relay capacity, 24-30A /1P latching relays, surface mount Gray
NXP24-2-163L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 24 relay capacity, 16-30A /1P latching relays, 8 relay spaces, surface mount Gray
NXP32-2-323L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 32 relay capacity, 32-30A /1P latching relays, surface mount Gray
NXP32-2-243L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 32 relay capacity, 24-30A /1P latching relays, 8 relay spaces, surface mount Gray
NXP48-2-483L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 48 relay capacity, 48-30A /1P latching relays, surface mount Gray
NXP48-2-323L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 48 relay capacity, 32-30A /1P latching relays, 8 relay spaces, surface mount Gray
NXP08-3-083L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/347VAC input, 8 relay capacity, 8-30A /1P latching relays, surface mount Gray
NXP08-3-043L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/347VAC input, 8 relay capacity, 4-30A /1P latching relays, 4 relay spaces, surface mount Gray
NXP16-3-163L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/347VAC input, 16 relay capacity, 16-30A /1P latching relays, surface mount Gray
NXP24-3-243L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/347VAC input, 24 relay capacity, 24-30A /1P latching relays, surface mount Gray
NXP24-3-163L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/347VAC input, 24 relay capacity, 16-30A /1P latching relays, 8 relay spaces, surface mount Gray
NXP32-3-323L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/347VAC input, 32 relay capacity, 32-30A /1P latching relays, surface mount Gray
NXP32-3-243L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/347VAC input, 32 relay capacity, 24-30A /1P latching relays, 8 relay spaces, surface mount Gray
NXP48-3-483L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/347VAC input, 48 relay capacity, 48-30A /1P latching relays, surface mount Gray
NXP48-3-323L-S NX lighting control panel, 120/347VAC input, 48 relay capacity, 32-30A /1P latching relays, 8 relay spaces, surface mount Gray
NXP08-2-00SP-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 8 relay capacity, 8 relay spaces, surface mount Gray
NXP16-2-00SP-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 16 relay capacity, 16 Relay spaces, surface mount Gray
NXP24-2-00SP-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 24 relay capacity, 24 relay spaces, surface mount Gray
NXP32-2-00SP-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 32 relay capacity, 32 Relay spaces, surface mount Gray
**Part Numbers at hyperlinked to Specifications Sheets or family page online**
For additional resources view our NX In-Fixture Selection Guide
Catalog No. Descriptor Colors
Lighting Control Panel Accessories
NXP48-2-00SP-S NX lighting control panel, 120/277VAC input, 48 relay capacity, 48 relay spaces, surface mount Gray
NXP8-FCVR NX 8 relay panel door, flush mount Gray
NXP1624-FCVR NX 16/24 relay panel door, flush mount Gray
NXP32-FCVR NX 32 relay panel door, flush mount Gray
NXP48-FCVR NX 48 relay panel door, flush mount Gray
NXENC-D NX accessory enclosure, hinged door, DIN rails Gray
Relays
NXR-TN NX relay, two pole, electrically held, normally open, 240/208/480V, 20A - 50/60Hz N/A
NXR-TC NX relay, two pole, electrically held, normally closed, 240/208/480V, 20A - 50/60 Hz N/A

NXSW-OO-xx NX digital switch station, ON/OFF Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, White
NXSW-TO-xx NX digital switch station, timed-on, pilot Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, White
NXSW-ORLO-xx NX digital switch Station, ON/Raise/Lower/OFF Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, White
NXSW-BTNAL-xx NX large arrow button for switch stations, no pilot light, 25 count Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, White
NXSW-BTNAS-xx NX small arrow button for switch stations, no pilot Light, 25 count Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, White
NXSW-BTNONL-xx NX large ON button for switch stations, no pilot Light, 25 count Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, White
NXSW-BTNOFFL-xx NX large OFF button for switch stations, no pilot Light, 25 count Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, White
Cat5 System Cables
CAT5-3F-OR-PLENUM Cat5 cable for NX SmartPORT™ devices, plenum rated, 3ft, Orange Orange
CAT5-10F-OR-PLENUM Cat5 cable for NX SmartPORT devices, plenum rated, 10ft, Orange Orange
CAT5-25F-OR-PLENUM Cat5 cable for NX SmartPORT devices, plenum rated, 25ft, Orange Orange
CAT5-50F-OR-PLENUM Cat5 cable for NX SmartPORT devices, plenum rated, 50ft, Orange Orange
CAT5-100F-OR-PLENUM Cat5 cable for NX SmartPORT devices, plenum rated, 100ft, Orange Orange
NX In-Fixture Cables
NX-CBL-I-6 Cable inline to NX, 6" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-I-10 Cable inline to NX, 10" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-I-24 Cable inline to NX, 24" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-I-48 Cable inline to NX, 48" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-O-6 Cable offset to NX, 6" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-O-10 Cable offset to NX, 10" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-O-24 Cable offset to NX, 24" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-O-48 Cable offset to NX, 48" non-plenum rated Black
NXCBL-P-10 Plenum cable, 10" White
Accessories
NXRJSPLITTER Cat5 splitter, non-plenum Ivory
RJ45ADAPTER Low Voltage 24VDC to Cat5 Adapter Gray